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ATTACHMENT C – PRICING SHEET 
Zone 1     

  

Adelanto, Angeles Oaks, Apple Valley, 

Arrowbear, Baldy Mesa, Big Bear City, 

Big Bear Lake, Bloomington, Blue Jay, 

Cedar Pines Park, Chino Hills, Chino, 

Colton, Crestline, Devore, El Mirage, 

Etiwanda, Fawnskin, Fontana, Forest 

Falls, Grand Terrace, Green Valley Lake, 

Hesperia, Highland, Lake Arrowhead, 

Loma Linda, Lytle Creek, Mentone, 

Montclair, Moronga Valley, Oak Glen, 

Ontario, Oro Grande, Phelan, Pinon Hills, 

Rancho Cucamonga, Redlands, Rialto, 

Running Springs, San Bernardino, 

Sugarloaf, Summitt, Twin Peaks, 

Victorville, Wrightwood, Yucaipa 
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Zone 1     

  

Adelanto, Angeles Oaks, Apple Valley, 

Arrowbear, Baldy Mesa, Big Bear City, 

Big Bear Lake, Bloomington, Blue Jay, 

Cedar Pines Park, Chino Hills, Chino, 

Colton, Crestline, Devore, El Mirage, 

Etiwanda, Fawnskin, Fontana, Forest 

Falls, Grand Terrace, Green Valley Lake, 

Hesperia, Highland, Lake Arrowhead, 

Loma Linda, Lytle Creek, Mentone, 

Montclair, Moronga Valley, Oak Glen, 

Ontario, Oro Grande, Phelan, Pinon Hills, 

Rancho Cucamonga, Redlands, Rialto, 

Running Springs, San Bernardino, 

Sugarloaf, Summitt, Twin Peaks, 

   

 

Lead-Based Paint Abatement    

 

 
Hourly Rate 

Basic Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

7 am to 5 pm 

Overtime 

Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

After 5 pm 

Hourly Rate 

Saturday, 

Sunday, 

Holiday 

 
Hourly Rate 

Emergency 

Call 

Journeyman- Certified 

Hazardous Waste 

Worker 

 

$122.00 

 

$183.00 

$122.00 Sat 

$122.00 Sun 

$244.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 

Apprentice- Certified 

Hazardous Waste 

Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 
Incidential Services - 

General Labor 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 
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Zone 1     

  

Adelanto, Angeles Oaks, Apple Valley, 

Arrowbear, Baldy Mesa, Big Bear City, Big 

Bear Lake, Bloomington, Blue Jay, Cedar 

Pines Park, Chino Hills, Chino, Colton, 

Crestline, Devore, El Mirage, Etiwanda, 

Fawnskin, Fontana, Forest Falls, Grand 

Terrace, Green Valley Lake, Hesperia, 

Highland, Lake Arrowhead, Loma Linda, 

Lytle Creek, Mentone, Montclair, Moronga 

Valley, Oak Glen, Ontario, Oro Grande, 

Phelan, Pinon Hills, Rancho Cucamonga, 

Redlands, Rialto, Running Springs, San 

Bernardino, Sugarloaf, Summitt, Twin 

Peaks, Victorville, Wrightwood, Yucaipa 

   

Mold Abatement    

 

 
Hourly Rate 

Basic Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

7 am to 5 pm 

Overtime Hourly 

Rate Monday -

Friday After 5 

pm 

Hourly Rate 

Saturday, 

Sunday, 

Holiday 

 
Hourly Rate 

Emergency 

Call 

Journeyman- Certified 

Hazardous Waste 

Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 

Apprentice- Certified 

Hazardous Waste 

Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 

 
Incidental Services - 

General Labor 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 
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Zone 1     

  

Adelanto, Angeles Oaks, Apple Valley, 

Arrowbear, Baldy Mesa, Big Bear City, 

Big Bear Lake, Bloomington, Blue Jay, 

Cedar Pines Park, Chino Hills, Chino, 

Colton, Crestline, Devore, El Mirage, 

Etiwanda, Fawnskin, Fontana, Forest 

Falls, Grand Terrace, Green Valley Lake, 

Hesperia, Highland, Lake Arrowhead, 

Loma Linda, Lytle Creek, Mentone, 

Montclair, Moronga Valley, Oak Glen, 

Ontario, Oro Grande, Phelan, Pinon Hills, 

Rancho Cucamonga, Redlands, Rialto, 

Running Springs, San Bernardino, 

Sugarloaf, Summitt, Twin Peaks, 

Victorville, Wrightwood, Yucaipa 

   

Asbestos Abatement    

 

 
Hourly Rate 

Basic Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

7 am to 5 pm 

Overtime 

Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

After 5 pm 

Hourly Rate 

Saturday, 

Sunday, 

Holiday 

 
Hourly Rate 

Emergency 

Call 

 
Cal/OSHA-Certified 

Asbestos Consultant 

 

$185.00 

 

$277.50 

$185.00 Sat 

$185.00 Sun 

$370.00 

 

$87.50 

 
Apprentice-Asbestos 

Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

 

$87.50 

 
Journeyman- 

Asbestos Removal 

Worker 

 

$122.00 

 

$183.00 

$122.00 Sat 

$122.00 Sun 

$244.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 
Certified Hazardous 

Waste Worker 

 

$122.00 

 

$183.00 

$122.00 Sat 

$122.00 Sun 

$244.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 
Incidental - General 

Labor 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

 

$87.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

 

$87.50 
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Zone 1     

  

Adelanto, Angeles Oaks, Apple Valley, 

Arrowbear, Baldy Mesa, Big Bear City, 

Big Bear Lake, Bloomington, Blue Jay, 

Cedar Pines Park, Chino Hills, Chino, 

Colton, Crestline, Devore, El Mirage, 

Etiwanda, Fawnskin, Fontana, Forest 

Falls, Grand Terrace, Green Valley Lake, 

Hesperia, Highland, Lake Arrowhead, 

Loma Linda, Lytle Creek, Mentone, 

Montclair, Moronga Valley, Oak Glen, 

Ontario, Oro Grande, Phelan, Pinon Hills, 

Rancho Cucamonga, Redlands, Rialto, 

Running Springs, San Bernardino, 

Sugarloaf, Summitt, Twin Peaks, 

Victorville, Wrightwood, Yucaipa 

   

Sewage and Water Damage Remediation    

 

 
Hourly Rate 

Basic Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

7 am to 5 pm 

Overtime 

Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

After 5 pm 

Hourly Rate 

Saturday, 

Sunday, 

Holiday 

 
Hourly Rate 

Emergency 

Call 

 
Apprentice Hazardous 

Waste Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 

Journey Man Certified 

Hazardous Waste 

Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 

 
Incidental-General 

Labor 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

 

$67.50 
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Zone 2     

 
29 Palms, Apple Valley, Baker, 

Barstow, Big Bear Lake, Onyx Peak, 

Big Bear Lake, Big River, Daggett, 

Earp, Havasu Lake, Helendale (Silver 

Lakes, Hinkley, Johnson Valley, 

Joshua Tree, Landers, Lucerne Valley, 

Needles, Newberry Springs, 

Pioneertown, Quartzite Mountain, 

Randsburg, San Bernardino, Trona, 

Wonder Valley, Yermo, Yucca Valley 

   

Mold Abatement    

 

 
Hourly Rate 

Basic Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

7 am to 5 pm 

Overtime 

Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

After 5 pm 

Hourly Rate 

Saturday, 

Sunday, 

Holiday 

 
Hourly Rate 

Emergency 

Call 

Journeyman- Certified 

Hazardous Waste 

Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 

Apprentice- Certified 

Hazardous Waste 

Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 

 
Incidental Services - 

General Labor 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 
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Zone 2     

 
29 Palms, Apple Valley, Baker, 

Barstow, Big Bear Lake, Onyx Peak, 

Big Bear Lake, Big River, Daggett, 

Earp, Havasu Lake, Helendale (Silver 

Lakes, Hinkley, Johnson Valley, 

Joshua Tree, Landers, Lucerne Valley, 

Needles, Newberry Springs, 

Pioneertown, Quartzite Mountain, 

Randsburg, San Bernardino, Trona, 

Wonder Valley, Yermo, Yucca Valley 

   

Lead-Based Paint Abatement    

 

 
Hourly Rate 

Basic Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

7 am to 5 pm 

Overtime 

Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

After 5 pm 

Hourly Rate 

Saturday, 

Sunday, 

Holiday 

 
Hourly Rate 

Emergency 

Call 

Journeyman- Certified 

Hazardous Waste 

Worker 

 

$122.00 

 

$183.00 

$122.00 Sat 

$122.00 Sun 

$244.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

Apprentice- Certified 

Hazardous Waste 

Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 
Incidental Services - 

General Labor 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 
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Zone 2     

 
29 Palms, Apple Valley, Baker, 

Barstow, Big Bear Lake, Onyx Peak, 

Big Bear Lake, Big River, Daggett, 

Earp, Havasu Lake, Helendale (Silver 

Lakes, Hinkley, Johnson Valley, 

Joshua Tree, Landers, Lucerne Valley, 

Needles, Newberry Springs, 

Pioneertown, Quartzite Mountain, 

Randsburg, San Bernardino, Trona, 

Wonder Valley, Yermo, Yucca Valley 

   

Asbestos Abatement    

 

 
Hourly Rate 

Basic Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

7 am to 5 pm 

Overtime 

Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

After 5 pm 

Hourly Rate 

Saturday, 

Sunday, 

Holiday 

 
Hourly Rate 

Emergency 

Call 

 
Cal/OSHA-Certified 

Asbestos Consultant 

 

$185.00 

 

$277.50 

$185.00 Sat 

$185.00 Sun 

$370.00 

 

$87.50 

 
Apprentice-Asbestos 

Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

Journeyman- 

Asbestos Removal 

Worker 

 

$122.00 

 

$183.00 

$122.00 Sat 

$122.00 Sun 

$244.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 
Certified Hazardous 

Waste Worker 

 

$122.00 

 

$183.00 

$122.00 Sat 

$122.00 Sun 

$244.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 
Incidental - General 

Labor 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$98.00 

 

$147.00 

$98.00 Sat 

$98.00 Sun 

$196.00 Hol 

 

$87.50 
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Zone 2     

 
29 Palms, Apple Valley, Baker, 

Barstow, Big Bear Lake, Onyx Peak, 

Big Bear Lake, Big River, Daggett, 
Earp, Havasu Lake, Helendale (Silver 

Lakes, Hinkley, Johnson Valley, 

Joshua Tree, Landers, Lucerne Valley, 

Needles, Newberry Springs, 

Pioneertown, Quartzite Mountain, 

Randsburg, San Bernardino, Trona, 

Wonder Valley, Yermo, Yucca Valley 

   

Sewage and Water Damage Remediation    

 

 
Hourly Rate 

Basic Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

7 am to 5 pm 

Overtime 

Hourly Rate 

Monday -Friday 

After 5 pm 

Hourly Rate 

Saturday, 

Sunday, 

Holiday 

 
Hourly Rate 

Emergency 

Call 

 
Apprentice Hazardous 

Waste Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 

Journeyman Certified 

Hazardous Waste 

Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 

 
Incidental-General 

Labor 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 

 

Additional Worker 

 

$105.00 

 

$157.50 

$105.00 Sat 

$105.00 Sun 

$210.00 Hol 

 

$67.50 

     
 


