## ATTACHMENT C - PRICING SHEET

Zone 1				
	Adelanto, Angeles Oaks, Apple Valley, Arrowbear, Baldy Mesa, Big Bear City, Big Bear Lake, Bloomington, Blue Jay, Cedar Pines Park, Chino Hills, Chino, Colton, Crestline, Devore, El Mirage, Etiwanda, Fawnskin, Fontana, Forest Falls, Grand Terrace, Green Valley Lake, Hesperia, Highland, Lake Arrowhead, Loma Linda, Lytle Creek, Mentone, Montclair, Moronga Valley, Oak Glen, Ontario, Oro Grande, Phelan, Pinon Hills, Rancho Cucamonga, Redlands, Rialto, Running Springs, San Bernardino, Sugarloaf, Summitt, Twin Peaks, Victorville, Wrightwood, Yucaipa			
Lead-Based Pa	int Abatement			
Hourly Rate	Basic Hourly Rate Monday -Friday 7 am to 5 pm	Overtime Hourly Rate Monday -Friday After 5 pm	Hourly Rate Saturday, Sunday, Holiday	Hourly Rate Emergency Call
Journeyman- Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$122.00	\$183.00	\$122.00 Sat \$122.00 Sun \$244.00 Hol	\$87.50
Apprentice- Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Incidential Services - General Labor	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Additional Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Additional Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Additional Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50

Zone 1				
	Adelanto, Angeles Oaks, Apple Valley, Arrowbear, Baldy Mesa, Big Bear City, Big Bear Lake, Bloomington, Blue Jay, Cedar Pines Park, Chino Hills, Chino, Colton, Crestline, Devore, El Mirage, Etiwanda, Fawnskin, Fontana, Forest Falls, Grand Terrace, Green Valley Lake, Hesperia, Highland, Lake Arrowhead, Loma Linda, Lytle Creek, Mentone, Montclair, Moronga Valley, Oak Glen, Ontario, Oro Grande, Phelan, Pinon Hills, Rancho Cucamonga, Redlands, Rialto, Running Springs, San Bernardino, Sugarloaf, Summitt, Twin Peaks, Victorville, Wrightwood, Yucaipa			
<b>Mold Abatement</b>				
Hourly Rate	Basic Hourly Rate Monday -Friday 7 am to 5 pm	Overtime Hourly Rate Monday - Friday After 5 pm	Hourly Rate Saturday, Sunday, Holiday	Hourly Rate Emergency Call
Journeyman- Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Apprentice- Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Incidental Services - General Labor	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50

Zone 1				
	Adelanto, Angeles Oaks, Apple Valley, Arrowbear, Baldy Mesa, Big Bear City, Big Bear Lake, Bloomington, Blue Jay, Cedar Pines Park, Chino Hills, Chino, Colton, Crestline, Devore, El Mirage, Etiwanda, Fawnskin, Fontana, Forest Falls, Grand Terrace, Green Valley Lake, Hesperia, Highland, Lake Arrowhead, Loma Linda, Lytle Creek, Mentone, Montclair, Moronga Valley, Oak Glen, Ontario, Oro Grande, Phelan, Pinon Hills, Rancho Cucamonga, Redlands, Rialto, Running Springs, San Bernardino, Sugarloaf, Summitt, Twin Peaks, Victorville, Wrightwood, Yucaipa			
Asbestos Abate	ement			
Hourly Rate	Basic Hourly Rate Monday -Friday 7 am to 5 pm	Overtime Hourly Rate Monday -Friday After 5 pm	Hourly Rate Saturday, Sunday, Holiday	Hourly Rate Emergency Call
Cal/OSHA-Certified Asbestos Consultant	\$185.00	\$277.50	\$185.00 Sat \$185.00 Sun \$370.00	\$87.50
Apprentice-Asbestos Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Journeyman- Asbestos Removal Worker	\$122.00	\$183.00	\$122.00 Sat \$122.00 Sun \$244.00 Hol	\$87.50
Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$122.00	\$183.00	\$122.00 Sat \$122.00 Sun \$244.00 Hol	\$87.50
Incidental - General Labor	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Additional Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50

Zone 1				
	Adelanto, Angeles Oaks, Apple Valley, Arrowbear, Baldy Mesa, Big Bear City, Big Bear Lake, Bloomington, Blue Jay, Cedar Pines Park, Chino Hills, Chino, Colton, Crestline, Devore, El Mirage, Etiwanda, Fawnskin, Fontana, Forest Falls, Grand Terrace, Green Valley Lake, Hesperia, Highland, Lake Arrowhead, Loma Linda, Lytle Creek, Mentone, Montclair, Moronga Valley, Oak Glen, Ontario, Oro Grande, Phelan, Pinon Hills, Rancho Cucamonga, Redlands, Rialto, Running Springs, San Bernardino, Sugarloaf, Summitt, Twin Peaks, Victorville, Wrightwood, Yucaipa			
Sewage and Wa	ater Damage Remediation			
Hourly Rate	Basic Hourly Rate Monday -Friday 7 am to 5 pm	Overtime Hourly Rate Monday -Friday After 5 pm	Hourly Rate Saturday, Sunday, Holiday	Hourly Rate Emergency Call
Apprentice Hazardous Waste Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Journey Man Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Incidental-General Labor	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50

Zone 2				
	29 Palms, Apple Valley, Baker, Barstow, Big Bear Lake, Onyx Peak, Big Bear Lake, Big River, Daggett, Earp, Havasu Lake, Helendale (Silver Lakes, Hinkley, Johnson Valley, Joshua Tree, Landers, Lucerne Valley, Needles, Newberry Springs, Pioneertown, Quartzite Mountain, Randsburg, San Bernardino, Trona, Wonder Valley, Yermo, Yucca Valley			
Mold Abatemen	nt			
Hourly Rate	Basic Hourly Rate Monday -Friday 7 am to 5 pm	Overtime Hourly Rate Monday -Friday After 5 pm	Hourly Rate Saturday, Sunday, Holiday	Hourly Rate Emergency Call
Journeyman- Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Apprentice- Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Incidental Services - General Labor	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50

Zone 2				
	29 Palms, Apple Valley, Baker, Barstow, Big Bear Lake, Onyx Peak, Big Bear Lake, Big River, Daggett, Earp, Havasu Lake, Helendale (Silver Lakes, Hinkley, Johnson Valley, Joshua Tree, Landers, Lucerne Valley, Needles, Newberry Springs, Pioneertown, Quartzite Mountain, Randsburg, San Bernardino, Trona, Wonder Valley, Yermo, Yucca Valley			
Lead-Based Pa	int Abatement			
Hourly Rate	Basic Hourly Rate Monday -Friday 7 am to 5 pm	Overtime Hourly Rate Monday -Friday After 5 pm	Hourly Rate Saturday, Sunday, Holiday	Hourly Rate Emergency Call
Journeyman- Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$122.00	\$183.00	\$122.00 Sat \$122.00 Sun \$244.00 Hol	\$87.50
Apprentice- Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Incidental Services - General Labor	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Additional Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Additional Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Additional Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50

Zone 2				
	29 Palms, Apple Valley, Baker, Barstow, Big Bear Lake, Onyx Peak, Big Bear Lake, Big River, Daggett, Earp, Havasu Lake, Helendale (Silver Lakes, Hinkley, Johnson Valley, Joshua Tree, Landers, Lucerne Valley, Needles, Newberry Springs, Pioneertown, Quartzite Mountain, Randsburg, San Bernardino, Trona, Wonder Valley, Yermo, Yucca Valley			
Asbestos Abate	ement			
Hourly Rate	Basic Hourly Rate Monday -Friday 7 am to 5 pm	Overtime Hourly Rate Monday -Friday After 5 pm	Hourly Rate Saturday, Sunday, Holiday	Hourly Rate Emergency Call
Cal/OSHA-Certified Asbestos Consultant	\$185.00	\$277.50	\$185.00 Sat \$185.00 Sun \$370.00	\$87.50
Apprentice-Asbestos Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Journeyman- Asbestos Removal Worker	\$122.00	\$183.00	\$122.00 Sat \$122.00 Sun \$244.00 Hol	\$87.50
Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$122.00	\$183.00	\$122.00 Sat \$122.00 Sun \$244.00 Hol	\$87.50
Incidental - General Labor	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50
Additional Worker	\$98.00	\$147.00	\$98.00 Sat \$98.00 Sun \$196.00 Hol	\$87.50

Zone 2				
	29 Palms, Apple Valley, Baker, Barstow, Big Bear Lake, Onyx Peak, Big Bear Lake, Big River, Daggett, Earp, Havasu Lake, Helendale (Silver Lakes, Hinkley, Johnson Valley, Joshua Tree, Landers, Lucerne Valley, Needles, Newberry Springs, Pioneertown, Quartzite Mountain, Randsburg, San Bernardino, Trona, Wonder Valley, Yermo, Yucca Valley			
Sewage and Wa	ater Damage Remediation			
Hourly Rate	Basic Hourly Rate Monday -Friday 7 am to 5 pm	Overtime Hourly Rate Monday -Friday After 5 pm	Hourly Rate Saturday, Sunday, Holiday	Hourly Rate Emergency Call
Apprentice Hazardous Waste Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Journeyman Certified Hazardous Waste Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Incidental-General Labor	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50
Additional Worker	\$105.00	\$157.50	\$105.00 Sat \$105.00 Sun \$210.00 Hol	\$67.50